
SALESIAN PROVINCE OF
BANGALORE

  	 Don Bosco Provincial House,
	 PB No 551, Milton Street, Cooke Town
	 Bangalore - 560 005, Karnataka, India.

	 (080) 25.49.47.58	 Reception 
	 (080) 25.49.47.59	 Reception
	 (0) 94.48.38.80.11	 Provincial
	 (0) 94.48.38.80.22	 Vice-Provincial
	 (0) 94.48.38.80.33	 Economer
	 (0) 96.20.31.06.21	 Secretary

DIRECTORY
2021-2022

DEDICATED TO 
THE  SACRED  HEART OF JESUS

 	 provincial@dbbangalore.org	 Provincial
	 vprovincial@dbbangalore.org	 Vice-Provincial
	 economer@dbbangalore.org	 Economer
	 secretary@dbbangalore.org	 Secretary

Website:	 www.dbbangalore.org 	 Province 
	 www.donboscoindia.com 	 National



Index of Confreres 

Section A = Houses & Confreres;    		  Section B = Confreres in other Indian Provinces;  
Section C = Confreres abroad; 		  Section D = Confreres in special situation 

001 Fr. Aayila Jubin 29.01.1980 24.05.2001 29.12.2012 A26
002 Cl. Adams Antony 25.07.1999 24.05.2020 .................. A03
003 Fr. Adayadiel Cyriac 15.06.1954 24.05.1973 28.12.1983 A03
004 Cl. Abraham Abin Thomas 24.11.1989 24.05.2017 .................. A08
005 Fr. Adiyayipallil Jim Jose 16.07.1989        24.05.2010     27.12.2020 A35
006 Cl. Agnel Antony 24.02.2000 24.05.2021 A03
007 Cl. Airattil Issac Joseph 17.11.1998 24.05.2019 .................. A16
008 Cl. Ajil Skaria 14.11.2000 24.05.2021 A03

Fr. Akkarapatty Jose (IND) 07.12.1947 24.05.1969 24.05.1975 A32
Br. Allan Netto (INB) 08.03.1969 24.05.2015 24.05.2021 A12

009 Fr. Alapurackal Edward 27.10.1968 24.05.1988 29.12.1998 A10
010 Cl. Albert Ashley Infantraj 05.06.1997 24.05.2018 .................. A32
011 Cl. Albin Jose 04.06.2001 24.05.2021 A03
012 Cl. Albin Joseph 03.06.1998 24.05.2020 .................. A03
013 Dn. Alunkal Jose 18.09.1988 24.05.2012 .................. A08
014 Cl. Amaldass Arockiavimalraj 26.01.1995 24.05.2016 .................. A43
015 Cl. Ambalathil Albin Joseph 24.02.1997 24.05.2017 .................. A29
016 Fr. Anachalil Saji George 13.05.1973        24.05.1994 29.12.2005         A01
017 Cl. Anand Antony 18.06.1999 24.05.2020 .................. A03
018 Fr. Anchukandam Thomas 17.05.1955 24.05.1974 27.12.1984 C02
019 Fr. Anickatt Thomas 01.04.1948       24.05.1974 15.07.2004 A02
020 Fr. Anikudiyil Dias 05.07.1986         24.05.2008 28.12.2019 A17

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



021 Fr. Anthikkat Jaison 20.12.1976 24.05.1996 30.12.2007 A04
022 Cl. Anthony Cyril 19.12.1990 24.05.2014 .................. B06
023 Fr. Anthony Mahimai Dass 12.06.1977 24.05.1997 29.12.2007 A08
024 Fr. Antony James Paul 15.06.1979 24.05.2000 27.12.2011 A14
025 Cl. Antonyswamy Arun Raj 04.06.1992 24.05.2021 A03
026 Cl. Antony Swamy Prince Victor 24.05.1995 24.05.2017 .................. A17
027 Cl. Antony Thomas Joseph 01.04.1994 24.05.2020 .................. A03
028 Cl. Antony Yesuraj 14.01.1997 24.05.2017 .................. A04
029 Cl. Antonyraj Rajappa 15.06.1999 24.05.2020 .................. A03
030 Cl. Anugrah Thomas 15.08.1999 24.05.2021 A03
031 Cl. Balavendra Christraj 25.12.1998 24.05.2019 .................. A21
032 Cl. Basappa Mariswamy 12.05.2000 24.05.2021 A03
033 Fr. Bose Francis Xavier 11.08.1983 24.05.2004 19.12.2015 C02
034 Cl. Boottiya Baby 27.04.1999 24.05.2020 .................. A03

Fr. Bhuriya Pannasingh (INB) 04.04.1981 24.05.2005 27.12.2015 A11
035 Fr. Chakkala Varghese - CL 01.09.1962 24.05.1982 31.12.1993 A36
036 Cl. Chakkalayil Lijo 04.12.1994 24.05.2015 …………… A24
037 Fr. Chakkanattu Raju 20.01.1975 24.05.1994 31.12.2003 A31
038 Fr. Chakkimangalath Jithin 11.06.1989 24.05.2009 01.01.2020 A44
039 Fr. Chalissery Ignatius 18.01.1975 24.05.2001 01.01.2011 A05
040 Fr. Chalissery Paul 08.03.1980 24.05.2002     01.01.2014        A11
041 Cl. Chandanaparambil Manuvel Jacob 24.05.1998 24.05.2018 .................. A06
042 Fr. Chandrankunnel Mathew 29.09.1955        24.05.1974  29.12.1984 A26
043 Fr. Chathampadathil Sebastian 05.07.1979 24.05.1999 30.12.2011 A24
044 Fr. Cheepinkal Kuriakose 08.01.1969 24.05.1991 26.12.2000 A28
045 Cl. Cheluvaraj Anthonyraj 15.07.1986 24.05.2013 .................. A08

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



046 Fr. Chemplanikal Arun 01.08.1989 24.05.2010     01.01.2021 A20
047 Fr. Cherapanath Davis 07.12.1974 24.05.1996 07.01.2006 A42
048 Fr. Cherukunnel Joseph - CM 18.05.1957 24.05.1975 30.12.1985 A24
049 Fr. Cheruvalli George - CV 11.04.1965 24.05.1985 28.12.1995 A06
050 Fr. Chethimattathil Joby 29.07.1986 24.05.2007 27.12.2018 A28
051 Cl. Chinnappa John Prajwal 19.09.1995 24.05.2016 .................. A15
052 Cl. Chinnappa Sachin 31.07.1994 24.05.2015 …………… A44
053 Fr. Chirakkal Thomas (Tomy) 23.09.1974 24.05.1996 03.01.2006 A19
054 Fr. Chirackel Devassy 31.03.1948 24.05.1968 22.12.1979 A38
055 Fr. Chirappurath Jacob (Binu) 25.06.1975 19.06.1993 31.05.2004 B01
056 Fr. Chittattukunnel Saleesh 01.12.1986 24.05.2007 27.12.2019 A03
057 Fr. Chittilappilly Francis - CA 12.04.1960 24.05.1983 04.01.1992 A11
058 Cl. Chittinappilly Akhil Mathew 04.05.1999 24.05.2019 .................. A27
059 Fr. Choondal Gilbert 31.05.1964 24.05.1983 28.12.1994 B01
060 Fr. Christudas Benny 26.09.1975 24.05.2006 29.12.2016 A40
061 Fr. Churavelikudilil Jose - CM 30.04.1954 24.05.1973 30.12.1985 A12
062 Fr. Dandavathi Joseph 02.10.1981 24.05.2005 22.12.2017 A15
063 Cl. Deshappa Sandesh 01.06. 1996 24.05.2018 .................. A43
064 Fr. Dhaveedu Yesudass 26.02.1984 24.05.2004 21.12.2015 A14
065 Fr. Dominic Dinesh 04.03.1986        24.05.2007 22.12.2018  A23
066 Fr. Dominic Rahul Raj 26.07.1987        24.05.2008 22.12.2019 A37
067 Cl. Dominik Rymond 07.01.1999 24.05.2019 .................. A01
068 Fr. D’Sa Jacob Anil 15.07.1978 24.05.1998 29.12.2009 A11
069 Fr. D’Sa Roshan 13.10.1981 24.05.2003 31.12.2012 A21
070 Dn. D’Souza Mithun John 27.06.1988 24.05.2009 …………....        A08
071 Cl. D’Souza Prajwal 04.06.1991 24.05.2012 .................. A08
072 Fr. D’Souza William 12.08.1985 24.05.2006 31.12.2016 A11

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



Fr. Edamana Cyril John (GBR) 18.08.1975 25.05.1995 07.01.2006 A39
073 Fr. Edathichira Varghese 30.03.1981 24.05.2001 28.12.2011 A25
074 Fr. Edayodil Xavier 21.07.1973 24.05.1992 03.01.2001 A19
075 Fr. Elambasseril Saji 17.01.1975 24.05.1995 07.01.2006 A41
076 Fr. Elambasseril Vipin 09.10.1989 24.05.2010     28.12.2020 A16
077 Fr. Elavanal Joseph 29.03.1957 24.05.1976 29.12.1986 A07
078 Fr. Elavungal Roy 10.09.1971 24.05.1990 16.05.2001 C05
079 Cl. Emerson Johnson 16.11.1999 24.05.2020 .................. A03
080 Fr. Enchacka Siju 05.12.1979 24.05.1999 28.12.2009 A33
081 Dn. Erikattu Jilson 07.03.1991 24.05.2011 …………… A05
082 Fr. Manuel Ethelbert Binny 21.05.1979 24.05.2012 26.12.2019 A28
083 Dn. Eugene Dickson 21.05.1988        24.05.2008  .................. A08
084 Fr. Fernandes Dominic Savio 28.02.1978 24.05.1998 17.12.2009 A20

Fr.  Fernandes Austin (INP) 20.12.1985 24.05.2006 20.12.2015 A12
085 Fr. Fernandez Joseph (Joe) 07.03.1945 24.05.1964 21.12.1974 A27
086 Fr. Francis Antony 07.02.1971 24.05.1996 08.12.2005 A37
087 Fr. Francis Shabu 20.04.1980 24.05.2001 27.12.2011 A23
088 Fr. Gnanaprakash Dilip 20.06.1989 24.05.2010 .................. A43
089 Br. Gopurathinkal Paul 19.02.1970 24.05.1997 01.06.2004 A30
090 Fr. Irudaya Arunkumar 22.06.1987        24.05.2008 20.12.2019 A43
091 Cl. Jaison Jerome 31.08.1999 24.05.2020 .................. A03
092 Cl. Jaison Joy 26.03.1998 24.05.2020 .................. A03
093 Cl. Jakariyas Bernad Anilkumar 05.12.1998 24.05.2019 .................. A20
094 Cl. James Jaison 19.11.1995 24.05.2016 .................. A15
095 Cl. James Nimmarajulu Ruben 21.10.1993 24.05.2014 .................. A08
096 Cl. Jesbin Benny 10.04.2000 24.05.2021 .................. A03

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



097 Fr. John Devaraj 24.04.1987 24.05.2010 19.12.2020 A17
098 Fr. John Sanjay 23.12.1987 24.05.2009 22.12.2020 A37
099 Fr. Jose Sunil 04.04.1980 24.05.2002 06.01.2013 A03
100 Cl. Joseph George 08.08.1999 24.05.2020 .................. A03
101 Cl. Joyal Jomon 04.07.2000 24.05.2021 .................. A03
102 Fr. Kadankavil James 12.04.1963         24.05.1981 04.01.1992 A08
103 Fr. Kadaparambil Devassy 17.02.1957 24.05.1977 27.03.1989 A33
104 Fr. Kaitharan Nidhin 19.02.1982 24.05.2002 29.12.2014 A14
105 Fr. Kainikunnel Rony 03.10.1988 24.05.2009 04.01.2021 A24
106 Fr. Kaippananickal Joy 12.08.1973 24.05.1994 08.01.2005 A03
107 Fr. Kaitharakuzhy Jaison 03.03.1990 24.05.2010 02.01.2021 A12
108 Fr. Kalambadan Lijo 30.08.1981 24.05.2000 31.12.2011 A31
109 Cl. Kalambadan Melvin Paul 10.02.1992 24.05.2016 .................. A32
110 Fr. Kalambaden Sebastian 02.08.1959 24.05.1981 04.01.1992 A41
111 Fr. Kalanchery Shalbin 19.02.1977 24.05.1997 03.01.2008 A11
112 Fr. Kalangara George 18.03.1959 24.05.1980 01.01.1991 A25
113 Cl. Kalappurackal Jithin 13.02.1991 24.05.2011 …………… B06
114 Fr. Kalapurackal Biju 16.01.1981 24.05.2000 29.12.2011 C02
115 Fr. Kalapurackal Shino 09.04.1986 24.05.2006 01.01.2018 A30
116 Fr. Kalaripparambil Toney 07.01.1982 24.05.2001 02.01.2013 A30
117 Fr. Kalathikattil Alex 12.06.1965 24.05.1984 29.12.1994 A12
118 Cl. Kalathil Jithin Joseph 23.07.1996 24.05.2017 .................. A39
119 Fr. Kalavanal Joseph (Jiji) 23.11.1970 24.05.1989 30.12.1998 A41
120 Fr. Kalladanthyil Geo 26.06.1978 24.05.1997 29.12.2007 C05
121 Fr. Kallanickal Jince 03.05.1982 24.05.2001 30.12.2011 C02
122 Fr. Kallupurackakam Joe 25.06.1961 24.05.1980 02.01.1991 A39
123 Fr. Kallupuraparambil Praveen 17.05.1982 24.05.2011 28.12.2019 A44

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



124 Fr. Kanimattathil Joby 06.07.1980 24.05.2001 31.12.2014 A29
125 Fr. Kaniyantharayil Dominic 27.04.1983 24.05.2002 25.04.2016 A38
126 Fr. Kanjirakattu Johnson 19.12.1968 24.05.1988 02.01.1999 A06
127 Fr. Kanjirathingal Tinto Anto 07.10.1997 24.05.2018 .................. A30
128 Fr. Kanjooparambil Josh 09.02.1981 24.05.2001 28.12.2013 A38
129 Fr. Kannampuzha Antree 31.10.1973 24.05.1994 31.12.2004 B05
130 Fr. Kannappilly Paulson 15.08.1959 24.05.1979 07.05.1990 B01
131 Fr. Kannath John - KM 06.10.1937 24.05.1959 20.12.1968 A43
132 Fr. Kannaen Cinto 03.04.1985 24.05.2006 30.12.2017 A38
133 Fr. Kannazhath Bobby 25.02.1977 24.05.1997 31.12.2009 A28
134 Cl. Kunnemuriyil Santhosh Joseph 06.12.1997 24.05.2018 .................. B02
135 Fr. Kannukettiyil Bince 20.05.1984 24.05.2005 01.01.2017 A26
136 Fr. Kannukettiyil Mathew - KC 02.03.1970 24.05.1990 30.12.2001 A44
137 Fr. Kanthraj Udaykumar 16.05.1987       24.05.2008 21.12.2019 A01
138 Cl. Kantharaju Hrudayaraj 12.03.1991 24.05.2013 .................. A08
139 Fr. Kappen George 30.11.1981       24.05.2001  28.12.2011   B01
140 Fr. Kapplikunnel Mathew - KM 02.07.1954 24.05.1973 22.12.1983 A31
141 Fr. Kapplikunnel Varghese - KO 20.07.1972 24.05.1992 03.01.2002 A12
142 Fr. Karackatt Francis 24.04.1968 24.05.1987 30.12.2000 A04
143 Dn. Karakkattu Mathew (Bibin Jose) 20.03.1989 24.05.2010 .................. A08
144 Fr. Karinkuttiyil Francis John 29.11.1952 24.05.1972 02.01.1983 A33
145 Fr. Karintholil Shino 12.11.1982 24.05.2004 29.12.2015 A31
146 Fr. Kattiparambil Thomas 29.10.1983 24.05.2004 25.12.2015 A30
147 Cl. Kattrukudiyil Feric 06.11.1993 24.05.2014 .................. A08
148 Fr. Kavilaveettil Jolly 28.01.1961 24.05.1980 02.01.1991 A18
149 Fr. Kavilpuraidathil Joseph - KD 29.11.1933 24.05.1952 28.04.1962 A30
150 Cl. Keethapillil Ajeesh 15.03.1994 24.05.2014 .................. A08

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



151 Fr. Keezhathan Sebastian 06.08.1989 24.05.2010 31.12.2020 A19
152 Fr. Kidangan Seby 25.04.1976 24.05.1995 01.01.2006 C06
153 Cl. Kidangathuparambil Stephy Francis 19.11.1992 24.05.2016 .................. A08

Fr. Kiran Nazareth (INP) 13.10.1986 24.05.2006 05.01.2016 A09
154 Fr. Kochumuriyil Varghese - KT 16.07.1956 24.05.1977 20.12.1986 A38
155 Dn. Kochuparambil Abhilash 16.05.1988 24.05.2009 .................. A17
156 Fr. Kodappanamkunnel Sanil 03.01.1989 24.05.2009 30.12.2019 A34
157 Fr. Kokkandathil Joe 15.08.1968 24.05.1988 29.12.1998 A15
158 Fr. Kollashany George 10.01.1955 24.05.1973 17.12.1983 B01
159 Fr. Kollumkudy Devassykutty 03.12.1954 06.06.1975 29.12.1985 A28
160 Fr. Konnanikad Michael 18.11.1964 24.05.1997 08.12.2005 A36
161 Fr. Konthempilly Wilson 10.10.1976 24.05.1996 04.01.2010 A31
162 Fr. Koonan Thomas - KO 24.06.1968 24.05.1986 26.12.1995 A29
163 Fr. Koorappillil Joseph - KJ 31.01.1961 24.05.1980 31.12.1994 A44
164 Fr. Koottiyanickal Jose 12.01.1961 24.05.1982 30.12.1991 A12
165 Fr. Koottungal Varghese - KD 12.01.1959 24.05.1983 28.12.1991 A03
166 Fr. Koroth Sivy Antony 18.08.1967 24.05.1987 04.01.1997 A08
167 Fr. Kottiry George Andrews 28.12.1951 24.05.1970 30.12.1980 A03
168 Fr. Koyickal Jose Thomas 22.01.1965 24.05.1984 02.01.1995 A11
169 Cl. Kozhikadan Byrag Paul 26.08.1998 24.05.2019 .................. A30
170 Fr. Kristuraj Dominic 28.01.1981 24.05.2003 20.12.2014 A13
171 Fr. Kudackat Sebastian - KC 16.10.1964 24.05.1983 30.12.1992 A11

Fr. Kulandai Yesu Franklin (INT) 13.08.1982 24.05.2005 27.12.2017 A11
172 Fr. Kulavattathil Thomas 20.06.1957 24.05.1977 27.12.1987 A42
173 Fr. Kumpukal Binny 01.05.1958 24.05.1978 01.01.1989 A38
174 Cl. Kunnakattu Rubin 09.06.1992 24.05.2013 .................. A08
175 Cl. Kunnappally Jith 12.05.1989 24.05.2009 .................. B06

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



176 Cl. Kunnath Jitto 05.02.1992 24.05.2012 .................. A08
177 Fr. Kunnummel Joseph (Prasad) 20.12.1979 24.05.1999 27.12.2009 A06
178 Fr. Kurianthanam Thomas - KC 26.08.1957 24.05.1977 03.01.1989 A42
179 Fr. Kurisinkal Edwin 24.07.1988 24.05.2009 29.12.2019 A04
180 Fr. Kuruvanmakal Martin 08.04.1970 24.05.1989 29.12.1998 A05
181 Fr. Kuttianimattathil Jose 13.09.1955 24.05.1974 29.12.1984 A08
182 Fr. Kuzhipala Tom 29.06.1971 24.05.1991 30.12.2004 C05
183 Fr. Kuzhithottiyil Jino 15.09.1986 24.05.2007 31.12.2018 A11
184 Fr. Lawrence Steven 29.03.1980 24.05.2001 05.01.2013 A43
185 Cl. Louis Lijo 21.04.1997 24.05.2018 .................. A18
186 Fr. Lourdu Francis Xavier 03.07.1987 24.05.2010 21.12.2020 A20
187 Fr. Madalimuthu Udayakumar 14.09.1977 24.05.1997 23.12.2007 A37
188 Dn. Madappallil Jins 27.05.1991 24.05.2011 …………… A08
189 Cl. Malackaparambil Shino Thomas 09.10.1997 24.05.2018 .................. A43
190 Fr. Malayatty Jacob - MA 28.11.1938 24.05.1958 05.01.1968 A03
191 Fr. Malayil Cyriac (Shiju) 30.07.1979 24.05.1999 30.12.2009 C02
192 Cl. Malayil Jyothis 07.04.1994 24.05.2014 .................. A08
193 Fr. Manayanickal Joby 23.05.1981 24.05.2001 28.12.2012 B04
194 Cl. Mandapathil Sebin Wilson 25.04.1999 24.05.2019 .................. A26
195 Fr. Manickanamparambil Martin 22.06.1973 24.05.1997 01.01.2008 C05
196 Fr. Manikombal Santhosh 27.10.1971 24.05.1996 03.01.2006 A26
197 Fr. Manjadiyil Anoop 06.07.1987 24.05.2009 31.12.2019 A18

Fr. Mannath Jose (INM) 31.07.1944 24.05.1962 16.05.1978 A12
198 Fr. Manissery Sebastian (Babu) 08.03.1968 24.05.1987 27.12.1997 A30
199 Cl. Manjalanckal Subin Jose 11.10.1996 24.05.2017 .................. A40
200 Cl. Mangalassery Sovin George 09.10.1996 24.05.2017 .................. A25
201 Fr. Manneduppankuzhiyil George M 01.08.1968 24.05.1986 05.01.1997 B05

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



202 Fr. Maramattathil Sonychen 03.01.1977 24.05.1996 05.01.2008 A13
203 Fr. Maria Anand 12.09.1977 24.05.2000 30.12.2010 A08
204 Fr. Maria Julian 23.05.1978 24.05.1998 29.12.2010 A01
205 Fr. Maria Praveen 29.12.1985 24.05.2007 20.12.2018 A21
206 Fr. Maria Vincent Raj 17.07.1971 24.05.1995 29.12.2004 A43
207 Fr. Mariyavilla Kuriakose (Binu) 08.07.1974 24.05.1992 02.01.2002 A42
208 Fr. Marottiyakulam Jose 28.11.1979     24.05.2008 27.12.2016 A44
209 Cl. Martin Joshua Savio 29.05.1998 24.05.2019 .................. A23
210 Cl. Mathews Nibin 18.10.1990 24.05.2013 .................. A08
211 Fr. Maruvathrail Matthew - MJ 28.11.1929 24.05.1951 11.02.1962 A08
212 Fr. Mattam Scaria 26.02.1939         24.05.1959 20.12.1968 A08
213 Fr. Mattappally Joby 04.07.1970 02.04.1989 28.12.1999 A27
214 Cl. Mattamundayil Jithin 12.01.1992 24.05.2012 .................. A08
215 Fr. Meckattuparambil Thomas 15.03.1960 24.05.1983 28.12.1990 A02
216 Fr. Mevada Emmanuel 16.11.1957 24.05.1979 17.04.1990 A22
217 Fr. Mondoth Ittira 09.07.1939 24.05.1959 20.12.1968 A03
218 Fr. Mukkattil Stephen 23.01.1952 24.05.1971     20.12.1981 A27
219 Fr. Mulavarickal Joyson 14.07.1970 24.05.1991 06.01.2002 A22
220 Fr. Mundakamchirayil Sebastian 02.02.1964 24.05.1999 29.12.2007 A28
221 Fr. Muthu Jude Arul Anand 03.02.1968 24.05.1989   17.12.1999 A21
222 Fr. Muthuparakunnel Sebastian - MK 12.05.1963 24.05.1981 04.01.1993 A35
223 Fr. Muttathupadathu John 09.01.1973 24.05.1993 08.01.2005 A06
224 Fr. Muttathuparambil George - MK 15.08.1962 24.05.1981 05.01.1991 A42
225 Fr. Muttathuparambil John 23.06.1990 24.05.2010 29.12.2020 A12
226 Fr. Nadackal Bino 15.06.1975 24.05.1995 03.01.2006 A27
227 Fr. Narikunnel Sebastian - CJ 01.06.1960 24.05.1981 02.01.1992 A02

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



228 Fr. Naripparayil Jaison 20.02.1980 24.05.2000 30.12.2011 A39
229 Fr. Nedumkallel George - NK 06.09.1959 24.05.1983 27.12.1992 A25
230 Fr. Nedumparambil Joy 02.02.1973 24.05.1992 07.01.2002 A11
231 Br. Nedumpurath Shaji 01.07.1968 24.05.1990 26.05.1997 A26
232 Fr. Neeliyara Benny 29.07.1967 24.05.1992 01.01.2001 A25
233 Br. Neeliyara Joseph - NC 15.10.1932 24.05.1954 24.05.1960 A03
234 Fr. Nellikunnel Moncy 02.04.1974 24.05.1993 26.04.2003 A08
235 Fr. Nellissery Bastin 14.12.1967 24.05.1986 04.01.1996 A04
236 Fr. Nelluvelil Jeeson 01.07.1972 24.05.1991 30.12.2002 A29
237 Fr. Nhondimakel Manu 10.04.1988 24.05.2009 02.01.2020 A25
238 Fr. Nilagal Christhu Raj 17.11.1974 24.05.1999 26.12.2009 A14
239 Fr. Njaralakattuthuruthil Thomas - NM        03.07.1959 24.05.1982 11.01.1993 A16
240 Fr. Noronha Sajan 06.03.1982 24.05.2002 29.12.2011 A26
241 Fr. Ottaplackal Sebastian 04.04.1955 24.05.1974 27.12.1984 A03
242 Cl. Ouseph John Baptist 13.05.1999 24.05.2019 .................. B02
243 Fr. Padinjarathala Anton Paul 16.11.1963 24.05.1982    30.12.1991 C07
244 Fr. Padinjarayil Thomas - PD 12.07.1973 24.05.1992 02.01.2003 A24
245 Cl. Palackeel Jerin 22.08.1993 24.05.2015 …………… A39
246 Fr. Palackeel Sabu Cyriac 21.10.1973 24.05.1995 29.12.2005 A35
247 Fr. Palackudiyil Abhilash 12.01.1981 24.05.2004 31.12.2015 A39
248 Fr. Palakuzha Thomas 22.11.1960 24.05.1984 31.12.1992 A27
249 Cl. Palathadathil Amal Chacko 07.12.1997 24.05.2019 .................. A37
250 Fr. Palathingal Pius 06.11.1954 24.05.1974 30.12.1984 A43
251 Fr. Palatty Jerin 22.09.1989 24.05.2010 30.12.2019 A03
252 Fr. Palithottathil John - PK 03.04.1963 24.05.1983  30.12.1993 A30
253 Cl. Pallikara Jeevan 26.05.1995 24.05.2015 …………… A28
254 Fr. Pallikunnel Kuriakose 20.04.1961 24.05.1979 21.04.1990 A04

  

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



255 Fr. Pallipuram Varghese 09.05.1958 24.05.1978 23.04.1990 A06
256 Fr. Palokaran Vineesh 31.08.1984 24.05.2010 31.12.2018 A15
257 Fr. Pampackel Benjamin 08.07.1963 24.05.1985 27.12.1993 A34
258 Fr. Panamkattu Mathew Thomas 27.08.1963 24.05.1981 15.04.1991 A05
259 Fr. Pananchickal Sojan 15.10.1984 24.05.2005 03.01.2017 A04
260  Fr. Panikkarukunnel Antony 04.01.1972 24.05.1991 29.12.2001 A26
261 Fr. Panthackal Rubin 07.12.1980 24.05.2000 03.01.2012 A11
262 Fr. Parakatt Philip 25.08.1966 24.05.1986 28.12.1995 A42
263 Fr. Parappilly Thomas (Shibu) 12.08.1968 24.05.1988 29.12.1999 A25
264 Dn. Parattukudy Sebastian 17.01.1988 24.05.2014 .................. A08
265 Fr. Parecattil Jomy 22.05.1985 24.05.2006 02.01.2017 A13
266 Fr. Parekulathu Thomas (Jibi) 29.09.1965 24.05.1984 08.05.1995 A35
267 Br. Paruvanadiyil Bijo 01.04.1989 24.05.2014 .................. A30
268 Fr. Pathickal Jose 15.08.1956 24.05.1978    29.12.1988 A24
269 Fr. Pathinanchil John 22.05.1966 24.05.1985 02.01.1997 B07
270 Fr. Payyamthadathil George - PS 19.03.1973 24.05.1992 03.01.2004 A11
271 Fr. Pazheparambil  Joseph 07.08.1961 24.05.1981 26.12.1992 C01
272 Fr. Peedikayil Manu 30.12.1977 24.05.1997 30.12.2007 A22
273 Fr. Pereira Freddie 21.09.1974 24.05.1996 29.12.2007 A11
274 Fr. Peter John 23.10.1979 24.05.2001 18.12.2010 A01
275 Fr. Philip John Paul 16.05.1981 24.05.2001 22.12.2012 A07
276 Cl. Pinto Anoop 23.03.2001 23.05.2021 .................. A03
277 Fr. Plackattu James 28.09.1969 24.05.1990 01.01.2000 A16
278 Fr. Plavilayil Tony 11.04.1976 24.05.1997 09.05.2009 A41
279 Cl. Podimattathil Roobin  30.07.1991 24.05.2012 .................. A08
280 Fr. Ponnathu Francis 06.10.1981 24.05.2002 .................. A04
281 Fr. Ponthempilly Johnson 31.03.1975 24.05.1995 28.12.2005 A40

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



282 Fr. Ponthokkan Bosco - PC 30.03.1959 24.05.1978 28.12.1988              A07
283 Fr. Pooppana Jude 02.05.1964 24.05.1984 27.12.1994 A09
284 Br. Poovakott Chacko - PT 15.06.1932 24.05.1957 24.05.1963 A11
285 Fr. Poovathinkal Deepu 01.12.1982 24.05.2002 30.12.2014 A11
286 Fr. Poovelickal Thomas 30.11.1948 24.05.1968    17.12.1978 A40
287 Fr. Previnth Joe Tony 30.06.1977 24.05.1997 27.12.2006 A08
288 Fr. Pudussery George - PP 09.03.1934 24.05.1959 20.12.1968 A29
289 Fr. Pulickal Augusty 16.03.1966 24.05.1985 28.12.1995 B01
290 Cl. Pulickal Tom B. 02.10.1989 24.05.2021 .................. A03
291 Fr. Pulicodu Sebastian (Regi) 16.01.1973 24.05.1992 31.12.2001 A06
292 Fr. Pulikan Joy 16.08.1955 06.07.1974 27.12.1984 A08
293 Cl. Pulimoottil Austin 22.02.1993 24.05.2014 .................. A08
294 Fr. Pulinilkumkalayil Jaimon 12.03.1974 24.05.1992 27.12.2001 A43
295 Fr. Punnakunnel Devasia 18.09.1932 24.05.1957 29.01.1966 A03
296 Fr. Punnapadam Thomas - PI 17.05.1951 24.05.1969 08.12.1979 A08
297 Cl. Purakat Jos Sebastian 07.09.1982 24.05.2016 .................. A08
298 Fr. Puthanangady Prince 24.05.1957 24.05.1976 03.01.1987 A26
299 Fr. Puthangady Varghese John 12.08.1945 24.05.1964 22.12.1974 A32
300 Fr. Puthanparambil James 11.03.1984 24.05.2004 30.12.2015 A29
301 Fr. Puthenpurayil Kuriakose 02.10.1958 24.05.1978 24.04.1990 A18
302 Fr. Puthiyaparampil Manuel 20.11.1968 24.05.1987 01.01.1999 A15
303 Cl. Puthiyathu Jins Joseph 30.10.1995 24.05.2016 .................. A03
304 Cl. Puthiyedath Christy 08.06.1994 24.05.2015 …………… A24
305 Fr. Puthur Joshy 30.05.1970 24.05.1989 30.12.1999 A06
306 Fr. Puthussery Saju 30.07.1980 24.05.2000 26.12.2011 A25
307 Fr. Pynadath Varghese - PO 05.11.1963 24.05.1982 09.01.1993 A25

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



308 Cl. Ramaiah Lijo 13.01.1996 24.05.2016 .................. A06
309 Fr. Ramapuram Emmanuel 23.10.1959 24.05.1988 27.12.1995 A25
310 Cl. Rangappa Balaswamy 12.06.1994 24.05.2015 …………… A13
311 Fr. Raphael Arogyaswamy 08.06.1976 24.05.1996 18.12.2006 A13
312 Fr. Rayappa Lawrence 20.12.1975 24.05.1997 20.12.2008 A15
313 Cl. Raju Pavil Nithin 19.09.1996 24.05.2017 .................. A33
314 Cl. Rimal Johnson 20.04.2000 24.05.2021 .................. A03

Fr. Robert Inniyasi (INM) 31.05.1985 24.05.2006 27.12.2016 A12
315 Fr. Rodriguez Manuel Gilton 10.04.1976 24.05.1998 29.12.2008 A42
316 Cl. Rubans Rahul 27.11.1998 24.05.2019 .................. A24
317 Fr. Sagayaraj Cyril 28.04.1976 24.05.1996 07.10.2008 A17
318 Fr. Sagayaraj John Paul 17.04.1987         24.05.2008 20.12.2019 A18
319 Cl. Sam Robin 23.09.2000 24.05.2021 .................. A03
320 Cl. Sandeepkumar Rayappa 24.04.2000 24.05.2020 .................. A03
321 Fr. Santiago Aloysius 18.08.1966 24.05.1999 15.12.2007 A09
322 Fr. Sebastian John Peter 28.09.1982        24.05.2003    27.12.2015 A15
323 Fr. Serro Felix 31.10.1968 24.05.1991 28.12.2001 C02
324 Fr. Sequeira Dominic 03.02.1963 24.05.1982 29.12.1992 A23
325 Cl. Sesuraj David Anthonyswamy 17.04.1995 24.05.2016 .................. A34
326 Fr. Shasthamkala Kuriakose 18.05.1968 24.05.1987 31.12.1997 A22
327 Cl. Sherin Devassykutty 07.05.2000 24.05.2021 .................. A03
328 Fr. Srikanta Devikanth (Vivek) 12.11.1983 24.05.2005 19.12.2016 A08
329 Fr. Stephen Santhosh 26.12.1986 24.05.2007 19.12.2019 A21
330 Cl. Telcen Joseph 30.01.1998 24.05.2020 .................. A03
331 Cl. Teljin Tenson K 03.01.2001 24.05.2021 .................. A03
332 Cl. Thachil Fidel 24.04.1985 24.05.2014 .................. B03

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



333 Fr. Thadathil Jose - TA 12.04.1959 24.05.1978 11.02.1995 A38
334 Fr. Thalakottur Nicholas 17.05.1979 24.05.1998 30.12.2008 C05
335 Fr. Thandel Joseph 14.11.1989 24.05.2010 30.12.2020 A32
336 Fr. Thannickal George - TC 27.12.1965 24.05.1986 30.12.1995 A08
337 Fr. Thannippara Varghese 22.04.1956 24.05.1974 27.12.1984 A22
338 Fr. Tharayil Thomas - TK 07.06.1946 24.05.1965 21.12.1975 A34
339 Fr. Thayil Cyriac 03.12.1972 24.05.1992 01.01.2001 A12
340 Fr. Thazhathette Josin 16.11.1954 06.07.1974 28.12.1984 A22
341 Fr. Thekkath John 22.09.1953 24.05.1982 18.04.1990 A36
342 Fr. Thekkedath Antony 13.08.1978 24.05.1997 27.12.2010 A04
343 Fr. Thekkel Joseph - TT 14.02.1948 24.05.1968 18.12.1978 A28
344 Fr. Thekkepookombil Augustine 07.01.1984 24.05.2005 27.12.2016 A44
345 Cl. Thomas Christy Josin 03.10.2000 24.05.2021 .................. A03
346 Fr. Thonikuzhiyil Mathew (Joyce) 10.10.1963 24.05.1982 03.01.1992 C02
347 Fr. Thottathil Andrew 16.05.1981 24.05.2000 02.01.2012 A14

Fr. Thottiyil Thomas (INH) 27.11.1958 24.05.1977 02.01.1988 A03
348 Cl. Thottumkal George G 20.03.2000 24.05.2021 .................. A03
349 Fr. Thottumkal Shabu 25.09.1964 24.05.1983     02.01.1993 A08
350 Fr. Thuruthiyil Sunny - TJ 27.10.1962 24.05.1983     05.01.1994 A20
351 Cl. Thykkattu Christy Joseph 23.09.1992 24.05.2013 .................. A08
352 Cl. Ukkran Albin Joseph 17.10.1997 24.05.2018 .................. A30
353 Fr. Ukkran George 06.03.1940 24.05.1961  19.12.1970 A25
354 Fr. Ullattil Joy 24.04.1962 24.05.1981  16.05.1992 A40
355 Cl. Ullattil Sibin 10.03.2000 24.05.2021 .................. A03
356 Fr. Unnaramkallel Abraham (Raju) 15.07.1966 24.05.1986 03.01.1998 A25
357 Fr. Uppan Sunny 25.09.1962 24.05.1983 30.12.1993 A16

No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section



No	      	 Name	 Birth	 Profession	 Ord/Prof	 Section

358 Fr. Uzhunnalil Sumon 30.11.1985 24.05.2006 27.12.2018 A34
359 Fr. Uzhunnalil Tom 18.08.1958 24.05.1979 21.05.1990 A32
360 Fr. Vadakel Mathew 02.06.1936 24.05.1957 19.12.1966 A06
361 Cl. Vadakkethala Noble 05.12.1992 24.05.2013 .................. A08
362 Fr. Vadakumchery Joy 30.03.1967 24.05.1997 31.12.2005 A28
363 Cl. Valickal Dipu        23.06.1991 24.05.2012 .................. A08
364 Fr. Vailatt Anthony 06.11.1959 24.05.1980 14.09.1991 A26
365 Fr. Vailatt Thomas - VJ 02.02.1930 24.05.1954 22.04.1963 A30
366 Br. Vakkaparambil Philip - VC 17.10.1952 24.05.1975 25.05.1981 A40
367 Fr. Valarkote Mathew - VM 23.11.1961 24.05.1982 28.12.1991 A32
368 Fr. Valiaparackattu Tony 11.12.1978 24.05.1998 30.12.2009 A38
369 Fr. Valliyamthadathil Tomy 02.07.1975 24.05.2007 27.12.2014 A36
370 Fr. Variyath Jenson 08.05.1987 24.05.2007 30.12.2018 A02
371 Fr. Vathalloor Joseph (Joy V C) 29.01.1961 24.05.1984 09.01.1995 A04
372 Cl. Vatholil Ron Joseph 07.04.1995 24.05.2016 .................. B03
373 Fr. Vattakunnel Emmanuel 31.07.1965 24.05.1988 31.12.1996 C04
374 Fr. Vattukulathil Francis 23.04.1971 24.05.1989 02.01.2001 A11

Fr. Vattathara Thomas (ING) 18.02.1951 24.05.1969 28.12.1978 A12
375 Fr. Veliath Dominic 25.02.1942 24.05.1962 31.10.1973 A08
376 Fr. Vellakadayil George - VL 18.02.1967 24.05.1986 01.01.1997 B03

Fr. Vettathukandathil Philip (INH) 11.02.1955 06.06.1975 30.12.1985 A12
377 Fr. Vettical Thomas – V V 21.03.1934 24.05.1954 08.04.1964 A25
378 Fr. Vettom Jose 23.09.1956 24.05.1974 13.12.1986 A42
379 Fr. Vijay Martin 06.02.1985 24.05.2005 20.12.2016 A15



JANUARY

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

02	 Cl. Selvaraj Melkiur Raja (INM)
03  	 Fr. Maramattathil Sonychen  
03  	 Fr. Kodappanamkunnel Sanil
03	 Cl.Teljin Tenson K
03	 Cl. Toppo Anand (ING)
04  	 Fr. Panikkarukunnel Antony
07	 Fr. Kalaripparambil Toney
07	 Fr. Thekkepookombil Augustine
07	 Cl. Dominik Rymond
08	 Fr. Cheepinkal Kuriakose
09	 Fr. Muttathupadathu John
10  	 Fr. Kollashany George
12	 Fr. Koottiyanickal Jose
12	 Fr. Koottungal Varghese
12  	 Cl. Mattamundayil Jithin 
12	 Fr. Palackudiyil Abhilash
13	 Cl. Ramaiah Lijo
15	 Cl. Khamo Zhopa Charles (IND)

14	 Cl. Anthony Yesuraj 
16	 Fr. Kalapurackal Biju   	
16	 Fr. Pulicodu Sebastian
17	 Fr. Elambasseril Saji
17	 Cl. Parattukudy Sebastian 
18   Fr. Chalissery Ignatius
20	 Fr. Chakkanattu Raju
22	 Fr. Koyickal Jose
23	 Fr. Mukkattil Stephen
26	 Cl. Amaldass Arockiavimalraj
26	 Cl. Rabha John(ING)
28	 Fr. Kavilaveettil Jolly
28	 Fr. Kristhuraj Dominic
29	 Fr.  Aayila Jubin
29	 Fr. Vathalloor Joseph (Joy VC)
29	 Cl. Newme Isaiah (IND)
30	 Cl. Telcen Joseph
31	 Fr. Koorappillil Joseph



BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

FEBRUARY

02	 Fr. Mundakamchirayil Sebastian
02	 Fr. Nedumparambil Joy
02	 Fr. Vailatt Thomas 
03	 Fr. M. Jude Arul Anand
03	 Fr. Sequeira Dominic
04	 Cl. Gurrala Sunny Dayal (INH)
04	 Cl. Kerketta  Pradeep (INN)
05   	Cl. Kunnath Jitto
05 	 Fr. Karerakadan Sebastian (INM)
06	 Fr. Vijay Martin
07	 Fr. Francis Antony
08	 Cl. Gangmei Samuel Augustine (INH)
09	 Fr. Kanjooparambil Josh
10	 Cl. Kalambadan Melvin Paul
11 	 Nv. Dungdung Pingal
13	 Cl. Kalappurackal Jithin 
14	 Fr. Thekkel Joseph

17	 Fr. Kadaparambil Devassy
17	 Cl. Adahru Robin Kapani (IND)
18	 Fr. Vellakadayil George -VL
18	 Fr. Vattathara Thomas (ING)
19	 Br. Gopurathinkal Paul
19	 Fr. Kalanchery Shalbin
19	 Fr. Kaitharan Nidhin
20	 Fr. Naripparayil Jaison
22	 Cl. Pulimoottil Austin
24	 Cl. Ambalathil Albin Joseph
24	 Cl. Agnel Antony
25	 Fr. Kannazhath Bobby 
25	 Fr. Veliath Dominic
26	 Fr. Dhaveedu Yesudas
26	 Fr. Mattam Scaria
28	 Fr. Fernandez Dominic Savio



MARCH

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

01	 Cl. Arokia Berdouil Raj (INM)
02	 Fr. Kannukettiyil Mathew
03	 Fr. Kaitharakuzhy Jaison
03	 Cl. Kerketta  Binay (INN)
04	 Fr. Dominic Dinesh
05	 Cl. Immanuel Nayak (ING)
06	 Fr. Ukkran George
06	 Fr. Noronha Shajan
06	 Cl. Ekka  Sachin Kumar (INN)
07	 Dn. Erikattu Jilson Jose 	
07	 Fr. Fernandez Joseph 
08	 Fr. Chalissery Paul 
08	 Fr. Manissery Sebastian (Babu)
09	 Fr. Pudussery George   
10	 Cl. Ullattil Sibin        
11	 Fr. Puthanparambil James
12	 Cl. Kantharaju Hrudaya Raj
12	 Fr. Pulinilkumkalayil Jaimon
12	 Cl. Kapeo Timothy(IND)
15 	 Cl. Keethappillil Ajeesh
15	 Fr. Meckattuparambil Thomas

15 	 Nv. Murmu Bablu
16 	 Fr. Pulickal Augusty
16	 Cl. Gabriel Kumar Charles (INT)
17 	 Nv.Vadakkekara Jis Thomas
18 	 Fr. Kalangara George
19	 Fr. Pulianmackal Biju Michael
19	 Fr. Payyamthadathil George
20	 Dn. Karakkattu Mathew (Bibin Jose)
20	 Fr. James Sundar Chidambaram(INT)
20	 Cl. Thottumkal George G
21	 Fr. Vettical Thomas 
26 	 Cl. Jaison Joy 
27	 Cl. Pinto Anoop
29	 Fr. Elavanal Joseph
29	 Fr. Lawrence Steven
30	 Fr. Edathichira Varghese
30	 Fr. Ponthokkan Bosco
30	 Fr. Vadakumchery Joy
31	 Fr. Chirackel Devassy 
31	 Fr. Ponthempilly Johnson 



APRIL

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

01	 Fr. Anickatt Thomas
01	 Br. Paruvanadiyil Bijo
01  	 Cl. Antony Thomas Joseph
01	 Cl. Thaimei Ruben (IND)
02	 Fr. Nellikunnel Moncy
03	 Fr.. Kannaen Cinto
03	 Fr. Palithottathil John
04 	 Fr. Jose Sunil 
04 	 Fr. Ottaplackal Sebastian
04	 Fr. Bhuria Pannasingh(INB)
07	 Cl. Malayil Jyothis
07	 Cl. Vatholil Ron Joseph
08	 Fr. Kuruvanmakal Martin
09	 Fr. Kalapurackal Shino
10  	 Fr Nhondimakel Manu
10	 Fr. Rodriguez Manuel Gilton 
10	 Cl. Jesbin Benny
10	 Cl. Cyril Jerome (INM)

10	 Cl. Kayina L.A. Joachim (IND)
11	 Fr. Cheruvalli George (CV)
11	 Fr. Plavilayil Tony 
12	 Fr. Chittilappilly Francis (CA)
12	 Fr. Kadankavil James 
12	 Fr. Thadathil Jose
12	 Cl.Bedikala Mahesh (INH)
13 	 Nv.Jubin James Thottappallil
16	 Cl. Murmu  Roshan (INN)
17	 Fr. Sagayaraj John Paul 
17	 Cl. Sesuraj David A
20	 Fr.  Francis Shabu
20	 Fr. Pallikunnel Kuriakose
20	 Cl. Rimal Johnson
21	 Cl. Louis Lijo
22	 Fr. Thannippara Varghese
23	 Fr. Vattukulathil Francis
24	 Fr. John Devaraj

24	 Fr. Karackat Francis (KC)
24	 Dn. Thachil Fidel
24	 Fr. Ullattil Joy
24	 Cl. Rayappa Sundeepkumar
24	 Cl.Kongari Samir (INN)
24	 Cl. Tirkey Amandeep (INN)
25  	 Fr. Kidangan Seby
25	 Cl. Mandapathil Sebin Wilson
25	 Cl. Jerry Arumainathan (INM)
27	 Fr. Kaniyantharayil Dominic
27 	 Cl. Boottiya Baby
27 	 Nv.Vadakkeolickal Alen Prince
28	 Fr. Sagayaraj Cyril
30	 Fr. Churavelikudilil Jose (CM)
30 	 Cl. D. Jerome Sudeep (INN)
30	 Cl. Kindo Nikhil (IND)
30	 Cl. Koduri Joseph Thambi (INH)



MAY

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

01	 Fr. Kumpukal Binny
02	 Fr. Pooppana Jude 
02 	 Cl. Kape Mekruo Lawrence (IND)
03	 Fr. Kallanickal Jince
04	 Cl. Chittinappilly Akhil Mathew
05	 Cl. Dung Dung Joseph (INN)
05	 Nv. Mathew Ajay
07	 Cl. Sherin Devassykutty
07 	 Fr. Variyath Jenson
08	 Cl. Poji Thovitho Elvis (IND)
08	 Cl. Susai Amal Raj (IND)
09	 Fr. Pallipuram Varghese
09	 Fr. Thekkekara Mathew 
10 	 Nv. Shanthappa Balaswamy
12 	 Cl. Kunnappally Jith
12	 Fr. Muthuparakunnel Sebastian
12 	 Cl. Xlaxo Ajit (INN)
12	 Cl. Basappa Mariswamy
13	 Fr. Anachalil Saji  

13 	 Fr. Kallupuraparambil Praveen 
13 	 Cl. Ouseph John Baptist
13	 Cl.Mikkili Ravi Kumar (INH)
15 	 Nv. Ekka Akash
16	 Fr. Kanthraj Udaykumar 
16 	 Dn. Kochuparambil Abhilash
16	 Fr.  Philip John Paul
16	 Fr. Thottathil Andrew
17	 Fr. Anchukandam Thomas
17	 Fr. Punnapadam Thomas (PI)
17	 Fr. Thalakkottur Nicholas
18	 Fr. Cherukunnel Joseph
18	 Fr. Shasthamkala Kuriakose
19	 Cl. Pitchai Alex Johney (INT)
20  	 Fr. Kaippananickal Joy
20	 Fr. Kannukettiyil Bince
20 	 Nv. Deshappa Bosco
21 	 Fr. Manuel Ethelbert Binny 
21	 Dn. Eugene Dickson

21	 Cl.Ekka Ashok (INN)
22	 Fr. Parecattil Jomy
22	 Fr. Pathinanchil John
22 	 Nv. Minj John Devid
23	 Fr. Manayanickal Joby
23	 Fr. Maria Julian
23	 Cl. Mikkili Ravi Kumar(INH)
24	 Cl. Anthonyswamy Prince Victor
24	 Fr. Puthanangady Prince
24 	 Cl. Chandanaparambil Manuvel Jacob
26	 Cl. Pallikara Jeevan
27	 Cl.Arputha Rex Jayakumar (INT)
27	 Cl. Madappallil Jins
29	 Cl. Martin joshua Savio
30  	 Fr. Puthur Joshy
31	 Fr. Choondal Gilbert



JUNE

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

01	 Cl. Deshappa Sandesh
01	 Fr. Narikunnel Sebastian (CJ)
02	 Fr. Vadakkel Matthew
03	 Cl. Albin Joseph
04	 Cl. Albin Jose
04	 Cl. D’Souza Prajwal
04	 Cl. Palla Velangani Joseph(INH)
05 	 Cl. Albert Ashley Infantraj
07	 Fr. Tharayil Thomas
08	 Cl. Puthiyedath Christy
08	 Fr. Raphael Arogyaswamy
08	 Cl. Kangba Talung William (IND)
09	 Cl. Kunnakattu Rubin Mathew
11 	 Fr. Chakkimangalath Jithin
12 	 Fr. Anthony Mahimai Dass
12	 Fr. Kalathikattil Alex
12	 Cl. Rangappa Balaswamy
15	 Fr. Adayadiel Cyriac
15	 Fr. Anthony James Paul
15	 Fr. Nadackal Bino 

15 	 Br. Poovakot Chacko
15	 Cl. Rayappa Antonyraj
18	 Cl. Anand Antony 
18	 Cl. Jesudoss T W Deepak(INM)
20 	 Fr. Gnanaprakash Dilip
20	 Fr. Kulavattathil Thomas
20	 Cl. James E Thomas (INM)
22	 Fr. Irudaya Arunkumar
22	 Fr. Manickanamparambil Martin
22	 Cl. Tigga Alok (INN)
23 	 Fr. Muttathuparambil John
23  	 Cl. Valickal Dipu
23	 Cl. Dung Dung Rajesh (INN)
24	 Fr. Koonan Thomas
25	 Fr. Chirappurath Jacob (Binu)
25	 Fr. Kallupurackakam Joe
26	 Fr. Kalladanthyil Geo
27 	 Dn. D’Souza Mithun John
28	 Cl. Joseph Dhas Ajilash (INT)
29 	 Fr. Kuzhipala Tom
30 	 Fr. Previnth Joe Tony



JULY

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

01	 Br. Nedumpurath Shaji
01	 Fr. Nelluvelil Jeeson
02	 Fr. Kapplikunnel Mathew
02  	 Fr. Valliyamthadathil  Tomy
02	 Cl. Pradhan Asish Kumar (INH)
02	 Cl.Konigipogu Yohan (INH)
03  	 Fr. Lourdu Francis Xavier
03	 Fr. Njaralakattuthuruthil Thomas
04	 Fr. Mattappally Joby 
04	 Cl. Anthonyswamy Arun Raj
04	 Cl. Joyal Jomon
05	 Fr. Anikudiyil Dias
05	 Fr. Chathampadathil Sebastian
06  	 Fr. Kanimattathil Joby
06  	 Fr. Manjadiyil Anoop
08	 Fr. Pampackel Benjamin

08	 Fr. Mariyavilla Kuriakose
08	 Cl. Chintaguntla Prem Kumar (INH)
09	 Fr. Mondoth Ittira
12	 Fr. Padinjarayil Thomas
14	 Fr. Mulavarickal Joyson
15	 Fr. D’Sa Jacob Anil
15	 Fr. Unnaramkallel  Abraham Raju
15	 Cl. A. Antony Fabian (INT)
16  	 Fr. Adiyayipallil Jim Jose
16	 Fr. Kochumuriyil Varghese
17	 Fr. Maria Vincent Raj
17	 Cl. Kumar Ashwani (INN)	
20	 Fr. Kapplikunnel Varghese
21	 Fr. Edayodil Xavier
23	 Cl. Kalathil Jithin Joseph
24  	 Fr. Kurisinkal Edwin

24	 Cl. Minj  David INN)
25	 Cl. Adams Antony
26	 Fr. Dominic Rahul Raj
27	 Cl. Cl. Mariaraj John Paul (INT)
28	 Cl. Cl. Minj Abhay	 (INN)
28 	 Nv. Lugun Anurag
29  	 Fr. Chethimattathil  Joby	
29	 Fr. Neeliyara Benny
30	 Fr. Malayil Cyriac (Shiju)
30. 	 Cl. Podimattathil Roobin
30	 Fr. Puthussery Saju
31	 Cl. Chinnappa Sachin
31	 Fr. Vattakunnel Emmanuel



AUGUST

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

01	 Fr. Chemplanikal Arun
01	 Fr. Manneduppankuzhiyil George
02	 Fr. Kalambadan Sebastian
06  	 Fr. Keezhathan Sebastian
07	 Fr. Pazheparambil Joseph
07	 Cl. Kerketta Sheetal (INN)
08	 Cl. Joseph George
08	 Cl. Kandulna  Micheal (INN)
11 	 Fr. Bose Francis Xavier 
12	 Fr. D’Souza William 		
12	 Fr. Parappilly Thomas (Shibu)
12	 Fr. Puthangady Varghese
13	 Fr. Thekkedath Antony
13	 Fr. Kulandai Yesu Franklin(INT)
13	 Cl. Kakarla Chandra Mohan (INH)
15	 Fr. Kannappilly Paulson 
15	 Fr. Kokkandathil Joe
15	 Fr. Muttathuparambil George
15	 Fr. Pathickal Jose

15	 Cl. Anugrah Thomas
16	 Fr. Pulikan Joy
18  	 Fr. Santiago Aloysius 
18	 Fr. Koroth Sivy
18	 Fr. Uzhunnalil Tom
18	 Fr. Edamana Cyril John (GBR)
21	 Fr. Fernandez Artime Angel
22	 Cl. Palackeel Jerin
24	 Cl.Tagaram Ashok (INH)
25	 Fr. Parakatt Philip
26	 Fr. Kurianthanam Thomas
26	 Cl. Kozhikadan Byrag Paul
26	 Cl. Cl. Xaxlo Jerbasius(ING)
27	 Fr. Panamkattu Mathew 
28	 Cl. Cheluvaraj Antony Raj
30	 Fr. Kalambadan Lijo
31  	 Fr. Palokaran Vineesh Paul
31	 Fr. Mannath Jose (INM)
31	 Cl. Jaison Jerome



SEPTEMBER

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

01   	Fr. Chakkala Varghese
06	 Fr. Nedumkallel George
07	 Cl. Purakat Jos Sebastian
10	 Fr. Elavunkal Roy
10	 Cl. Dasari Shiva Johannes(INH)
10	 Fr. Vellayil John (INT)
12	 Fr. Maria Anand
13	 Fr. Kuttianimattathil Jose
14   Fr. Madalimuthu Udayakumar
14 	 Cl. Dibbagalla Rajashekar (INH)
15  	 Fr. Kuzhithottiyil Jino
17	 Cl. Bahala Deepak (INN)
18  	 Dn. Alunkal Jose 
18	 Fr. Punnakunnel Devasia
18	 Cl. Ekka Sachin Xavier (INN)
19	 Cl. Chinnappa John Prajwal
19	 Cl. Raju Pavil Nithin
21	 Fr. Pereira Freddie

21	 Cl. Vemagiri Rajeev (INH)
22  	 Fr. Thekkath John
22  	 Fr. Palatty Jerin 	
23	 Fr. Chirakkal Thomas (Tomy)
23	 Cl. Thykkattu Christy Joseph
23	 Fr. Vettom Jose
23	 Cl. Sam Robin
23	 Nv. Panakal Joseph Xavier
25	 Fr. Thottumkal Shabu 
25	 Fr. Uppan Sunny 
26	 Fr. Christudas Benny
28	 Fr. Plackattu James
28	 Fr. Sebastian John Peter
29	 Fr. Chandrankunnel Mathew
29	 Fr. Parekulathu Thomas (Jibi)
29	 Nv. Sam Sladder Joseph
30	 Cl. Puthiyathu Jins Joseph



OCTOBER

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

02	 Fr. Puthenpurayil Kuriakose
02	 Cl. Pulickal Tom B
03  	 Fr. Kainikunnel Rony
03	 Cl. Thomas Christy Josin
05	 Cl.Lazar Chinnadurai(INM)
06	 Fr. Kannath John
06	 Fr. Ponnathu Francis
07 	 Cl. Kanjirathingal Tinto Anto
09  	 Fr. Elambasseril Vipin
09	 Cl. Mangalashery Sovin George
09	 Cl. Malackaparambil Shino Thomas
10	 Fr.  Konthempilly Wilson	                                                                                                                                                  
10  	 Fr. Thonikuzhiyil Joyce
10	 Cl. Toppo Binoy	 (IND)
11	 Cl. Manjalanckal Subin Jose
12	 Cl. Dungdung Sushil (INN)
13	 Fr.  D’Sa Roshan
13	 Fr. Kiran Nazareth(INP)
15	 Fr. Coelho Ivo

15	 Br. Neeliyara Joseph
15	 Fr. Pananchickal Sojan
16	 Fr. Kudackat Sebastian
17	 Br. Vakkaparambil Philip
17 	 Cl.. Ukkran Albin Jose
18	 Cl. Mathews Nibin
21	 Cl. James Nimmarajulu Ruben
21	 Fr. Palackeel Sabu Cyriac
21	 Cl.Alexander A Shajan (INT)
23	 Fr. John Peter
23	 Fr. Ramapuram Emmanuel
26	 Fr. Dandavathi Joseph
27	 Fr. Alapurackal Edward
27	 Fr. Manikombal Santhosh 
27	 Fr. Thuruthiyil Sunny
28 Cl. Thangasamy Vinoth (INM)
29	 Fr. Kattiparambil Thomas
31	 Fr. Kannampuzha Antree 
31.	 Fr. Serrao Felix



NOVEMBER

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

6	 Cl. Kattrukudiyil Feric
6	 Fr. Palathingal Pius
6	 Fr. Vailatt Anthony
6	 Nv. Pushparaj Naveen
7	 Cl. Kadiyam P Kumar (INH)
10	 Cl. Lima Sushant	 (INH)
12	 Fr. Srikanta Devikanth (Vivek)
12	 Fr. Karintholil Shino
12	 Cl.Amaldoss A Sebastin (INT)
14  	 Fr. Thandel Joseph
14	 Cl. Ajil Skaria
16	 Fr. Mevada Emmanuel
16	 Fr. Padinjarathala Anton
16	 Fr. Thazhathette Josin
16 	 Cl. Emerson Johnson
17	 Fr. Nilagal Christhu Raj

17	 Cl Airattil Issac Joseph
18	 Fr. Konnanikad Michael
18	 Cl.Bhengra Deepak (INN)
19	 Cl. James Jaison
19	 Cl. Kidangathuparambil Stephy    
20	 Fr. Puthiyaparambil Manuel
22	 Fr. Palakuzha Thomas
23	 Fr. Kalavanal Joseph (Jiji)
23	 Fr. Valarkote Mathew
24	 Fr. Pynadath Varghese
24 	 Cl. Abraham Abin Thomas
25	 Cl. Kujur Eleajar	 (IND)
27	 Cl. Rubans Rahul
27	 Fr. Thottiyil Thomas (INH)
28	 Fr. Malayatty Jacob
28	 Fr. Marottiyakulam Jose

28	 Fr. Maruvathrail Matthew
29	 Fr. Karinkuttiyil Francis
29	 Fr. Kavilpuraidathil Joseph
29	 Cl. Anbarasan Balthasar (INN)
30	 Fr. Stefano Martoglio
30	 Fr.  Kappen George
30	 Fr. Poovelickal Thomas
30	 Cl.Markapudi Thomas (INH)
30	 Fr. Uzhunnalil Sumon
30 Nv. Aresseril Nithun Varghese



DECEMBER

BIRTHDAYS OF CONFRERES AND NOVICES 2021 - 22

01  	 Fr. Chittattukunnel  Saleesh
01	 Fr. Poovathinkal Deepu
01	 Cl. Kujur Sanjit (INN)
01 	 Nv. Ekka Ashish Kumar
03	 Fr. Kollumkudy Devassykutty
03	 Fr. Thayil Cyriac
04	 Cl. Chakkalayil Lijo
05	 Fr. Enchacka Siju
05	 Cl. Vadakkethala Noble
05 	 Cl. Jakariyas Bernad Anilkumar
06 	 Cl. Kunnemuriyil Santhosh Sebastian
07	 Fr. Cherapanath Davis
07 	 Fr. Panthackal Rubin
07 	 Cl. Palathadathil Amal Chacko
07	 Fr. Akkarapattu Jose (IND)
08	 Cl. Beck Jyotish (ING)
10	 Cl. Minj Prabir (INS)
11	 Fr. Valiaparackattu Tony
14	 Cl. Tigga Anit (INN)
14	 Fr. Nellissery Bastin

15	 Cl. Barla Richard (ING)
15 	 Nv. Lakra Sandeep Raj
19	 Cl. Anthony Cyril             
19	 Fr. Kanjirakattu Johnson
20	 Fr. Anthikkat Jaison
20	 Fr. Kunnummel Joseph(Prasad)
20	 Fr. Rayappa Lawrence
21 	 Nv. Fernandez Jibin Joseph
23  	 Fr. John Sanjay
23 	 Nv. Panakal Joseph Xavier
25	 Cl. Balavendra Christuraj
26  	 Fr. Stephen  Santhosh
26	 Cl. Cl.Ubbana Suresh (INH)
27	 Fr. Thannickal George (TC)
27	 Cl.John Henrick J Antony (INM)
27	 Fr. Varakulakalayil Jerry (IND)
28	 Fr. Kottiry George
29  	 Fr. Maria Praveen
30	 Fr. Peedikayil Manu
31	 Cl. Amalavanan Francis (INM)


